NURSERY -+ BIRTH - 2 YEARS

1ST FLOOR A BUILDING

Bible Study - Saturday 5pm, 6pm <+ Sunday 9am, 10:15am, 11:30am

PRESCHOOL + 3 YEARS

1ST FLOOR B BUILDING

Bible Study - Saturday 5pm, 6pm * Sunday 9am, 11:30am $? ’?

Worship (God's Garden) -+ Sunday 10:15am

PRESCHOOL + PRE K & KINDER

Bible Study - Saturday 6pm - Sunday 9am, 10:15am

" GoDB
Al

PLANTING SEEDS
OF FAITH

1ST FLOOR B BUILDING

Worship (GiGL) - Saturday 5pm + Sunday 10:15am, 11:30am m

SECOND KIDS + GRADES1-3

Bible Study - Saturday 6pm - Sunday 9am, 10:15am

Worship (JUMP) - Saturday 5pm < Sunday 10:15am, 11:30am 8 . "

NEXT LEVEL - GRADES 4 -5

2ND FLOOR A BUILDING

3RD FLOOR B BUILDING

Bible Study - Saturday 6pm + Sunday 9am, 10:15am, 11:30am N

Worship + Join parents for Worship

STUDENT MINISTRY « GRADES 6 - 12 FLC BUILDING
JHIGH HIGH SCHOOL

Saturday * 6pm * FLC108 Saturday * 6pm < FLC108

Sunday * 9am « FLC108 Sunday * 9am * Gym

Sunday * 10:15am « FLC108 Sunday * 10:15am * FLC 205

BIBLE STUDY GUIDE

2025 ¢« NORTH CAMPUS

WORSHIP
SAT 5PM * SUN 9AM & 10:15AM



We are so glad you are here! On the North Campus, we prioritize Worship
and Bible Study. Both are foundational to our spiritual growth. Because
Second is a big church, our small group Bible Study setting is where you
will find friends who become family and where Second becomes home.

We group our Adult Bible Studies by age and stage, and (almost) all study
the same passage each week. We hope you will try one (you are welcome
in any) and will soon find your community here at Second.

SATURDAY 6:00PM

The Sweet Life Young Adults (18-30) FLC105
Crosswalk All Age/Stage A101
Lighthouse Married (30s-50s) FLC204
Rx For Life COED Senior Adults A306
Happy Days COED Senior Adults A307
Warriors All Age/Stage A302
Gracetime Ladies All Age/Stage A308

SUNDAY 8:00AM

Early Edition All Age/Stage FLC204
Rise & Shine COED Senior Adults A101

SUNDAY 9:00AM

DIG Married (30s-40s) B214
Flame Married (30s-40s) B203
Family & Friends All Age/Stage B218
Relevant Married (50s-60s) B216
Challenge Married (40s-50s) B209
Common Ground Married (40s-50s) B220
Breakfast Table All Age/Stage B212
The Knot Married w/kids (20s-30s) B307
Diligent Parents of JHigh and H.S. Students FLC105

SUNDAY 10:15AM

Grassroots
Expositors

Family Connection
The Pursuit

We Are One
Exploring the Bible
Seekers

Empty Nesters
Living Second
Walking Together
Kingdom Citizens
BestBuds
Pathfinders
Friends

Traveling Light

The Pearls

All Age/Stage

All Age/Stage

All Age/Stage
Married (30s-50s)
All Age/Stage

All Age/Stage
Married (40s-50s)
COED (50+)

COED Adults

All Age/Stage

All Age/Stage
COED Senior Adults
COED Senior Adults
COED Senior Adults
Ladies All Age/Stage

Senior Ladies (60+)

B220

B312

FLC204

B218

A307

B209

B214

B307

A306

B212

B303

B216

B202

B203

A308

A101

SUNDAY 11:30AM

Amigos

SENT

Forever Young
Lunch Table
The Well

Watchmen

Spanish Speaking
College

Married (20s)

All Age/Stage
Ladies All Age/Stage

Men All Age/Stage

B214

A101

B218

B212

B209

B202




