NURSERY • BIRTH - 2 YEARS

1ST FLOOR A BUILDING

Bible Study • Saturday 5pm, 6pm • Sunday 9am, 10:15am, 11:30am

PRESCHOOL • 3 YEARS

1ST FLOOR B BUILDING

Bible Study • Saturday 5pm, 6pm • Sunday 9am, 11:30am

Worship (God's Garden) • Sunday 10:15am



PRESCHOOL • PRE K & KINDER

1ST FLOOR B BUILDING

Bible Study • Saturday 6pm • Sunday 9am, 10:15am

Worship (GiGL) • Saturday 5pm • Sunday 10:15am, 11:30am



SECOND KIDS • GRADES 1 - 3

2ND FLOOR A BUILDING

Bible Study • Saturday 6pm • Sunday 9am, 10:15am

Worship (JUMP) • Saturday 5pm • Sunday 10:15am, 11:30am



NEXT LEVEL • GRADES 4 - 5

3RD FLOOR B BUILDING

Bible Study • Saturday 6pm • Sunday 9am, 10:15am, 11:30am

Worship • Join parents for Worship



STUDENT MINISTRY • GRADES 6 - 12

FLC BUILDING

JHIGH

Saturday • 6pm • FLC108 Sunday • 9am • FLC108 Sunday • 10:15am • FLC108

HIGH SCHOOL

Saturday • 6pm • FLC108 Sunday • 9am • Gym Sunday • 10:15am • FLC 205



BIBLE STUDY GUIDE

2025 • NORTH CAMPUS

WORSHIP

SAT 5PM • SUN 9AM & 10:15AM

We are so glad you are here! On the North Campus, we prioritize Worship and Bible Study. Both are foundational to our spiritual growth. Because Second is a big church, our small group Bible Study setting is where you will find friends who become family and where Second becomes home.

We group our Adult Bible Studies by age and stage, and (almost) all study the same passage each week. We hope you will try one (you are welcome in any) and will soon find your community here at Second.

SATURDAY 6:00PM			
The Sweet Life	Young Adults (18-30)	FLC105	
Crosswalk	All Age/Stage	A101	
Lighthouse	Married (30s-50s)	FLC204	
Rx For Life	COED Senior Adults	A306	
Happy Days	COED Senior Adults	A307	
Warriors	All Age/Stage	A302	
Gracetime	Ladies All Age/Stage	A308	

SUNDAY 8:00AM			
Early Edition	All Age/Stage	FLC204	
Rise & Shine	COED Senior Adults	A101	

SUNDAY 9:00AM			
DIG	Married (30s-40s)	B214	
Flame	Married (30s-40s)	B203	
Family & Friends	All Age/Stage	B218	
Relevant	Married (50s-60s)	B216	
Challenge	Married (40s-50s)	B209	
Common Ground	Married (40s-50s)	B220	
Breakfast Table	All Age/Stage	B212	
The Knot	Married w/kids (20s-30s)	B307	
Diligent	Parents of JHigh and H.S. Students	FLC105	

SUNDAY 10:15AM				
Grassroots	All Age/Stage	B220		
Expositors	All Age/Stage	B312		
Family Connection	All Age/Stage	FLC204		
The Pursuit	Married (30s-50s)	B218		
We Are One	All Age/Stage	A307		
Exploring the Bible	All Age/Stage	B209		
Seekers	Married (40s-50s)	B214		
Empty Nesters	COED (50+)	B307		
Living Second	COED Adults	A306		
Walking Together	All Age/Stage	B212		
Kingdom Citizens	All Age/Stage	B303		
BestBuds	COED Senior Adults	B216		
Pathfinders	COED Senior Adults	B202		
Friends	COED Senior Adults	B203		
Traveling Light	Ladies All Age/Stage	A308		
The Pearls	Senior Ladies (60+)	A101		

SUNDAY 11:30AM			
Amigos	Spanish Speaking	B214	
SENT	College	A101	
Forever Young	Married (20s)	B218	
Lunch Table	All Age/Stage	B212	
The Well	Ladies All Age/Stage	B209	
Watchmen	Men All Age/Stage	B202	